106
Door Closer - Surface Mounted
DC347
Characteristics:
• For single action doors up to 1600 mm wide
• Can be used with integrated concealed mounting
   plate, suitable for fire and smoke protection
   doors

CE marking for building products Yes
108
Ordering Code
Door Closer - Surface Mounted
DC347
Designation / Item Order no.
DC347, EN size 5-7, silver EV1 DC347-----DEV1-
DC347, EN size 5-7, white, similar to RAL9016 DC347-----D9016
DC347, EN size 5-7, brown, similar to RAL8014 DC347-----D8014
DC347, EN size 5-7, black, similar to RAL9005 DC347-----D9005
DC347, EN size 5-7, stainless steel ASSA ABLOY
design
DC347--- - -D35--
DC347, EN size 5-7, stainless steel full cover DC347-1---D35--
DC347, EN size 5-7, customised finish DC347-----DXXXX
Link arm L197, silver EV1 DCL197--- - -EV1-
Designation / Item Order no.
Link arm L197, white, similar to RAL9016 DCL197-----9016
Link arm L197, brown, similar to RAL8014 DCL197-----8014
Link arm L197, black, similar to RAL9005 DCL197-----9005
Link arm L197, stainless steel D C L 1 9 7 - - - - - 3 5 - -
Link arm L197, customised finish DCL197-----XXXX
Angle bracket A107, silver EV1 DCA107-----EV1-
Angle bracket A107, customised finish DCA107-----XXXX
Mounting plate A126, galvanised D C A 1 2 6 - - - - - - - 4 0